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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
front and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1876. 

CIIAPTER 191. 

[Published March 16, 1876.j 

AN ACT relating to justices of the peace and constables in the city 
of Milwaukee, and to repeal chapter 332 of the general laws of 
1875. 

The peoph of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact «s follows: 

Division of city SECTION 1. The city of Milwaukee is hereby divided 
into districts, into ten districts, for the purpose of electing justices 

of the peace and constables, as hereinafter mentioned. 
District bonn- 	SECTION 2. The first and seventh Wards in the said 
daries. 

city shall constitute the first district; the second ward 
shall constitute the second district; the third ward 
shall constitute the third district; the fourth ward 
shall constitute the fourth district; the filth ward 
shall constitute the fifth district; the sixth and thir-
teenth wards shall constitute the sixth district; the 
eighth ward shall constitute the seventh district; the 
ninth ward shall constitute the eighth district; the 
tenth ward shall constitute the ninth district; and the 
eleventh and twelfth wards shall constitute the tenth 
district. 

Election of 	SECTION 3. There shall be elected in each of said 
justices of the districts at the ensuing municipal election in the city 
Peace and con- . 	. 
stables. 	of Milwaukee, and in every two years thereafter, ex- 

cept as hereinafter, provided, one justice of the peace, 
and in every one year thereafter, one constable, and 
the justices and constables thus elected under this 
act, shall have and exercise the same jurisdiction, now 
given to justices of the peace and constables in the 
said city of Milwaukee and shall hold their offices for 
and during the terms heretofore mentioned. 

How votes 	SECTION 4. The votes given for justices of the peace 
canv

tued
assed and and constables in each of said districts, shall be can- rern. 

vassed and returned by the inspectors of election in 
each ward comprising said districts, in the same man-
ner now provided by law for city officers in said city 
of Milwaukee. 
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SECTION 5. J nstices of thepeace now in office in said Prepent jnelti- 
jeensogeee.ontinue city of Milwaukee. shall hold their offices for and dur- 

ing the term t ■ )r which they have been elected and 
until their successors have qualified according to law. 

SECTION 6. Each justice of the peace, now in office qfficers to de-

in said city of Milwaukee, shall at the expiration of lowseurcbcoeolcs6e.te 

his term of office and alter his successor m office shall 
have qualified according to law, deliver over to him 
all dockets, hooks and records in his possession, con-
nected with his said office. 

SEarmx 7. Justices of the peace and constables ? on= rail: 
elected under the provisions of this act, shall give oath of office. 

bond and take the oath of office as now required by 

SECTION 8. Chapter three hundred and thirty-two Repealed. 

of the laws of 1875, and all other acts and parts of 
acts which contravene the provisions of this act, are 
hereby repealed. 

SECTION 1). This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 8, 1876. 

CHAPTER 192. 

[Pubislied March 15, 1876.1 

AN ACT to legalize the official acts of Cyrus Lanyon, a notary pub- 
lic of Iowa county. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The official acts of Cyrus Lanyon, a Acts legalized. 
notary public in Iowa county, are hereby declared to 
be lawful and valid, notwithstav.ding an intermission 
between the expiration of a former commission and 
the date of his present commission. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 8, 1876. 


